Sr

10

1"

12

13

14

15

Questions

Which book is considered to be first precious standard literatur in Brahvi language.

Famous poet of Pashto is.

Exam of class 9 to class 12 are held under thesupervision of.

Which province Hazrat Sultan Bahoo belongs is

It isspoken in Lasbela distric of Baluchistan.

According to population Punjab 2019-20, average age of Female.

According to 1981 census the total populatin of Pakistan was.

The ancient language of Punjab is.

Who wrote Qissa Saiful muluk.

Khushal khan khattak belongs to which language.

People pwr square kilometer live in Islambad

It is called Sindhi dialect spoken in southern Sindh.

When was the first census conducted in Pakistan.

According to world tourism organization in 2020, the numebr of people travelling from one

country to another was exceeded.

According to world Atlas, 2018, international tourist came to Turkey in one year.

Answers Choice

C.
D.

DOWP» DOEP DOEP DOErF DOEP DOEP DOEP DODR

Uowm» oUowp

cowm»

. Pata khazana

Farogh

. Tohfa tul ajaib
. Tazkara tul Aulia

Hazrat Khawaja Ghulam Farid
Ghulam Ahmad Mahjoor

. Khushaal khan Khattak
. Baba Bulhe shah

PEC
PEF
BISE
PPSC

Sindh

. Baluchistan

Punjab
KPK

Lasi
Lari
Vicholi
Laari

58 year
60 year
68 year
65 year

84.0 million

. 84.1 million

84.2 million
84.3 million

Brahvi
Siraiki
Punjabi
Hindko

. Waris shah

Mian Muhammad Bakhsh
Hafiz Barkhurdar
Fazal shah

Balochi
Sindhi

Punjabi
Pashto

211
212
213
214

. Lasi

. Lari

. Vicholi
. Laari

A
B
C
D
A. 1954
B. 1952
C.
D
A
B
C
D
A
B

1953

. 1951

. Four billion

. One billon
. Two billion
. Three billion

48 million
46 million
83 million
62 millon



16

17

18

19

20

Education from class 11 to 12 in Pakistan is known as.

According to Economic Survey 2019-20 the rural population of Pakistan is.

It become the second langauge after Arabic.

When was the first census conducted in subcontinent.

Which province Sachal Sarmast belongs to.

ow>

OOow>» OTOOWP>

Dow» DOW

. Primary

Middle

. Secondary
. 131 million
. 132 million
. 134 million

. Punjabi
. Balochi

. Pashto

1861
1871
1881
Punjab

KPK

. Baluchistan



