

## Pakistan and World Affairs

C.	Quantiana	Anguara Chaiga
Sr	Questions	Answers Choice
1	Which book is considered to be first precious standard literatur in Brahvi language.	A. Pata khazana B. Farogh C. Tohfa tul ajaib D. Tazkara tul Aulia
2	Famous poet of Pashto is.	A. Hazrat Khawaja Ghulam Farid B. Ghulam Ahmad Mahjoor C. Khushaal khan Khattak D. Baba Bulhe shah
3	Exam of class 9 to class 12 are held under thesupervision of.	A. PEC B. PEF C. BISE D. PPSC
4	Which province Hazrat Sultan Bahoo belongs is	A. Sindh B. Baluchistan C. Punjab D. KPK
5	It isspoken in Lasbela distric of Baluchistan.	A. Lasi B. Lari C. Vicholi D. Laari
6	According to population Punjab 2019-20, average age of Female.	A. 58 year B. 60 year C. 68 year D. 65 year
7	According to 1981 census the total populatin of Pakistan was.	A. 84.0 million B. 84.1 million C. 84.2 million D. 84.3 million
8	The ancient language of Punjab is.	A. Brahvi B. Siraiki C. Punjabi D. Hindko
9	Who wrote Qissa Saiful muluk.	A. Waris shah B. Mian Muhammad Bakhsh C. Hafiz Barkhurdar D. Fazal shah
10	Khushal khan khattak belongs to which language.	A. Balochi B. Sindhi C. Punjabi D. Pashto
11	People pwr square kilometer live in Islambad	A. 211 B. 212 C. 213 D. 214
12	It is called Sindhi dialect spoken in southern Sindh.	A. Lasi B. Lari C. Vicholi D. Laari
13	When was the first census conducted in Pakistan.	A. 1954 B. 1952 C. 1953 D. 1951
14	According to world tourism organization in 2020, the numebr of people travelling from one country to another was exceeded.	A. Four billion B. One billon C. Two billion D. Three billion
15	According to world Atlas, 2018, international tourist came to Turkey in one year.	A. 48 million B. 46 million C. 83 million D. 62 millon

16	Education from class 11 to 12 in Pakistan is known as.	A. Primary B. Middle C. Secondary D. Higher Secondary
17	According to Economic Survey 2019-20 the rural population of Pakistan is.	A. 131 million B. 132 million C. 133 million D. 134 million
18	It become the second langauge after Arabic.	A. Punjabi B. Balochi C. Sindhi D. Pashto
19	When was the first census conducted in subcontinent.	A. 1851 B. 1861 C. 1871 D. 1881
20	Which province Sachal Sarmast belongs to.	A. Punjab B. Sindh C. KPK D. Baluchistan